Amend Floor Amendment No. 1 to HB 51 on third reading as follows:

- (1) On page 2, strike lines 7-8, and insert the following:
- "(A) meet the American Society of Heating,
 Refrigerating and Air-Conditioning Engineers energy standards in
 effect on September 1, 2011, or the International Energy
 Conservation Code in effect on September 1, 2011, or an updated
 version of those standards or that code adopted by the State Energy
 Conservation Office, if applicable; and"
 - (2) On page 2, line 9, strike "<u>:</u>".
 - (3) On page 2, line 10, strike "(i)".
- (4) On page 2, line 24, after the word "revised", strike ":" and insert "through a nationally recognized consensus-based process or by a municipally owned utility in this state;".
 - (5) On page 2, strike lines 25-31.
 - (6) On page 3, strike line 1.
 - (7) On page 5, line 31, strike ":".
 - (8) On page 6, line 1, strike "(A)".
 - (9) On page 6, line 2, strike "; and" and insert ".".
 - (10) On page 6, strike lines 3-4.
- (11) On page 6, line 11, after the word "program", strike all new language on lines 11-16.